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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 1997
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Persons 60+ *

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+ *
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+ *
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and *

As a % of All Persons 60+ *

1997

23.4%

0.5%

*
140,395*

Value

140,808

Persons 60+ 1990

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
67,130Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 51,200

Total Minority Clients 22,930

34.2%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

33.4%

0.2%

0.3%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

29,233Clients Below Poverty Level

43.5%As a % of Total Clients

12,741Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 55.6%

30,946Rural Clients

46.1%As a % of Total Clients

0.3%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

241
142
141
110

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

1
$51,120

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

1,613
53.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 25
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 18.00

2,003
$821,464
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$702,497

$0

$702,497

16.04%
$5,081,630

$4,379,133

$0

$0

($877,836)

-16.01%
$4,603,956

$5,481,792

$0

$175,339

$175,339

11.15%
$1,747,370

$1,572,031

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

1 22 37.00%48,600 471 4 Personal Care $394,881$146,106    -   

   -   49 35.00%184,158 6,234 16 Homemaker $1,966,123$688,143 $13,130 

   -   12 35.00%8,249 955 7 Chore $136,066$47,623    -   

   -   70 16.00%2,970,697 20,512 22 Home Delivered Meals $10,874,056$1,739,849 $993,721 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Adult Day Care/Health      -        -      -   

   -   56 34.00%20,167 10,976 20 Case Management $623,044$211,835    -   

   -   65 48.00%1,868,212 24,198 22 Congregate Meals $7,316,906$3,512,115 $891,300 

   -   7 54.00%505 453 4 Nutrition Counseling $7,739$4,179    -   

   -   10 34.00%8,944 329 4 Assisted Transportation $30,018$10,206    -   

   -   67 34.00%897,766      -   24 Transportation $5,393,147$1,833,670 $406,422 

   -   41 34.00%9,717      -   13 Legal Assistance $476,291$161,939    -   

   -   49 40.00%66,014      -   16 Nutrition Education $125,708$50,283    -   

   -   67 36.00%163,922      -   27 Information and Assistance $2,334,119$840,283    -   

   -   63 34.00%13,743      -   24 Outreach $453,432$154,167    -   

   -      -   36.00%     -        -      -   Other $1,685,744$606,868 $160 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$31,817,275$10,007,266
136 1 

$2,304,733 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$4,519 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$64,658 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 3.00 2.50 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 2.00 0.60 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 5.00 1.50 
7.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 15.00 3.70 
5.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 11.00 3.40 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 1.00 0.30 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 2.00 0.30 
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 10.00 3.10 
     -   Volunteers 1.00      -   

18.00 Total SUA Staff 50.00 15.40 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 55.94 9.44 51.44 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 19.54 4.59 13.54 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 18.66 7.67 11.37 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 61.69 13.81 47.19 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 234.10 120.55 190.10 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 58.70 27.43 35.66 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 14.16 6.06 14.66 
Clerical/Support Staff 78.94 40.04 59.44 
Volunteers 166.50 56.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 707.28 285.68 377.98 

36 Number of AAAs in State
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